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Bull Lake RFD                                                                                                        
Clyde Miller, Chief 
474 Doonan View Dr 
Troy, MT 59935 
(406) 295-9711 (station) 
(406) 295-5085 (fax) 
(406) 295-0126 (home) 
(406) 291-3363 (cell) 
majesticview@frontiernet.net  
 

Eureka FSA 
Ron Komac, Chief 
PO Box 623 
Eureka, MT 59917 
(406)297-9083 (station) 
(406) 297-7083 (fax) 
(406)297-3226 (home) 
(406)291-1887 (cell) 
evfd@interbel.net  
 

Fisher River Valley Fire/Rescue 
Kirk Kraft, Chief 
70 W Camp Rd  
Libby, MT 59923 
(406) 293-3907 (station) 
(406) 293-6001 (home) 
(406) 293-1549 (cell) 
frv4101@yahoo.com 
Dean Herreid, Asst Chief 
406) 293-7115 (home) 
(406) 283-1789 (cell) 
firechief1@gmail.com  
 

Lincoln County RFD #1 
Tom Wood, Chief 
PO Box 796 
119 E 6

th
 St 

Libby, MT 59923 
(406) 293-9217 (station) 
(406) 293-1606 (cell) 
lvfd1@hotmail.com  
 

Libby Volunteer Fire Dept 
Steve Lauer, Marshall 
PO Box 796 
119 E 6

th
 St 

Libby, MT 59923 
(406) 293-9217 (station) 
(406) 283-1883 (cell) 
stevelauer@hotmail.com 
 
McCormick RFD 
Corwin Harris, Chief 
PO Box 202 
Troy, MT. 59935 
(406)295-7331 (station) 
(406) 295-4939 (home) 
mccormickfiredistrictmt@gmail.com     

Trego-Fortine-Stryker FSA 
Isaiah Williams, Chief 
(406) 212-1625 
(406) 882-4561 
PO Box 121 
Fortine, MT 59918 
(406) 882-4810 (station/fax) 
iewilliams@interbel.net  
 

Troy RFD 
Larry Chapel, Chief 
PO Box 315 
Troy, MT 59935 
(406) 295-4637 (home) 
(406)2 95-4302 (fax) 
chapelcedar@hotmail.com   
Daniel Harvey, Jr (Training Off.) 
(406) 295-4641 
dcharveyjr@yahoo.com  
Gary Krause; Secretary 
Troyfiredepartment@gmail.com    
Herb Gregory, Fire Board 
gregoryhl@yahoo.com  
Harold Etine, Fire Board 
 (406) 295-4006 
 

Upper Yaak Valley FSA 
Mike Sanders, Chief 
74 Shooting Range Rd (no mail) 
Troy, MT 59935 
(406) 295-9452 (station) 
(406) 295-9953 (home) 
(406) 291-2009 (cell) 
upperyaakfireservice@gmail.com  
John Huber 
326 Silver Dr. (mail) 
(406) 295-9879  
jhuber44@comcast.net  
John Loney, Communications 
(406) 295-9611 
jloney@wildblue.net  
 
West Kootenai FPC 
Stuart Hall, Chief 
750 Deer Path Lane 
Rexford, MT 59930 
(406) 889-3860 (home) 
wkfire@interbel.net  
 

US Forest Service 
Dan Rose, Fire Manager 
31374 US Highway 2 
Libby, MT 59923 
(406) 283-7742 (S.O.) 
(406) 291-0489 (cell) 
drose@fs.fed.us  
 

 

MT DNRC 
Doug Turman 
177 State Lands Office Rd 
Libby, MT 59923 
(406) 293-2711 (office) 
(406) 250-6537 (cell) 
dturman@mt.gov  
 

COUNTY EMA 
Kirk Kraft, Fire Warden 
952 E Spruce St #205 
Libby, MT 59923 
(406) 293-6295 (office) 
(406) 293-6001 (home) 
(406) 293-1129 (cell) 
lcema@libby.org  
 

Lisa Oedewaldt, Deputy 
952 E Spruce St #205 
Libby, MT 59923 
(406) 293-6295 (office) 
(406) 293-2515 (fax) 
(406) 334-0050 (cell) 
loedewaldt@libby.org  
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